

## WARNING - ACTIVE WILDFIRE Long Island on Harrison Lake

August 6, 2021

Pursuant to the BC Emergency Program Act, an **Evacuation Order** has been issued for Long Island on Harrison Lake by the Fraser Valley Regional District (FVRD) due to immediate danger to life safety and health due to wildfire.

Due to the active wildfire, boaters are warned to not visit Long Island and to keep water ways open for the transport of fire fighting crews.

## **Resources:**

- If you see a wildfire or campfire report it to **BC Wildfire Service**:
  - 1 800 663-5555 or \*5555 on a cell
- RCMP Agassiz non-emergency 604-796-2211
- Download the **Alertable app** to emergency notifications for this area:

https://www.fvrd.ca/alerts

## Thank you for your cooperation